MECAZOL -KqQQ 2007-013311

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Klamath County, Oregon
South Valley Bank & Trust
Commercial Branch
P O Box 5210
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

07001331100

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 07/27/2007 11:46:58 AM Fee: $36.00
South Valley Bank & Trust
Commercial Branch
P O Box 5210
Klamath Falis, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
South Valley Bank & Trust
Commercial Branch
P O Box 5210
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated July 25, 2007, is made and executed between between Klamath
Medical Clinic Building, LLC ("Grantor”) and South Valley Bank & Trust, whose address is Commercial Branch, P O
Box 5210, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated December 8, 2006 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been

recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows: P

Recorded on December 11, 2006, in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk, No. 2006-024472, Modified on February 13, 2007, recorded
March 5, 2007 in the Office of the Klamath County Clerk, No. 2007-003676.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:
See Exhibit A, which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1905 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601,

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:
Increase the line from $200,000.00 to $360,000.00 and extend the maturity.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the“original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed
above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or
other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust {the "Note"). it is the intention of Lender to retain as liable ali parties to the Deed of Trust
and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing.
Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. f any person who signed the
original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally,
based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Madification or otherwise will
not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO
ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JULY 25, 2007.

GRANTOR:

KLAMATH MEDICAL CLINIC BUILDING, LLC

7

Randal A Machado MD, Member of Klamath Medical
Clinic Building, LLC

Clinic Building, LLC

FRE AMERITITLE ,has recorded this

instrument by request as an accomodation only,

and has not examined it for regularity and sufficlency
SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST or as to [ts eHect upon the titie to any real property

that may ba described thersin.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACK EMHED ::‘- 2
STATE OF (F /5 Vs 2904 % ) NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COUNTY OF W/@WZM : >
P

On this ﬂﬁ - day of , 20 0 *7 -, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Randal A Machadoe MD, Member; awd Déssoff MD, Member of Klandath Medlcal Clinic Building, LLC, and known to me to be
members or designated agents of the limifed liability company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the
Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its
operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to execute this Modification and

of the limited liability company.
Residing atmw \/%@

in fact exgeyted the Modificati(/)’n on
o it 2 s
Notary Pubgin and for the State MW/L My commnssnon expires ‘ﬁ/ /2/ Aj 9

COMMISSION NO. 391302




MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST
(Continued) Page 2

S RTICIAL SEAL

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMEZ¥
CYNTHIA L. JENSEN
J NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

STATE OF __ L 14fE) ) 1 \J¢ COMMISSION NO, 351302 ({
M& N )88 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AP ¢, 2009 (

COUNTY OF //M ) T e e e N L o SR
A

On this /;2;3/?&% day of @,{,Z%— . 2007 , before mesthe undersigned ary Public, personally
appeared __ (G N Fei fde 7 gf/u\/// Z and known to me to be the 2 v

74 o , authorized agent for the Lender that execUtéd the withi foregoing instrument and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by“the Lender through its board of
directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said
instrument that the seal afﬂxed IS rporate seal of said Lender.

%7 Y AA ” 42« Residing at %/WM W
Notary Publlc in and for the State of //ﬂok/&/%/’— My commlssmn expires /é//ﬁz/aé

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.33.00.004 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2007. Al Rights Reserved. - OR MILPWIN\CFALPL\G202 FC TR-7948 PR-STDPRD12



: EXHIBIT “A”
- LEGAL DESCRIPTICN

A tract of land situatad in the unplatted pertion of WILLIAMS ADDITICN to Tae City of Xlamath
Falls, Oregen, and further descriped as follows: ' ' o _
Beginning at a paint which is Scuth §5° 18" East 332.2 feet along the North lire of Main Street insaid
City from the Scutheast corner of Lot 8, Block 3 of said Williams Addition to Klamath Falls, Oregen,
according to the official plat thersof on file in the office of the County C lerk of Klamath County '
Oregon; thence North 0° 42’ East 305.20 feet, more or less, to a point in the Southerly line of the alley,
which is the arc of a 3° 20" curve to the left,

 thence Southeasterly along said Southerly line of the alley‘/,
161.6 feet, mors or less, to a point situated on a line running North 0* 42" East from a point 150.0 feet

| Easterly along said North line of Main Street from the point of beginning; thence Scuth 0°42' West
atcrig said last mentioned line 254.5 feet, more of less, to the said North line of Main Street; thence
North 89° 18’ West along said North line of Main Street 150.0 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER with that portion of vacated alley which inured thereto... e
KeyNo: 374357

Tax Account No.: 3809-028CD-13400-000

KLAMATH MEDICAL CLINIC BUILDING, LLC

BY: /ﬁwi[;m WM bz
RANDAL A. MACHADO, MD, MEMBER OF
KLAMATH MEDCIAL CLINIC BUILDING, LLC




